4 achieve the quality level of services demanded by GPA's rate payers. Such 

5 contracts have proven to be an invaluable tool which enabled the Guam Power 

6 Authority to end load shedding, reducing the expensive use of fast track generators 

7 to save ratepayers over One Hundred Ten Million Dollars ($110,000,000) in 

8 avoided fuel costs since 2003. 

9 I Liheslaturan Guahan finds that the island-wide power system and Guam's 

10 drinking and wastewater systems face new challenges in the form of the impending 

11 buildup of U.S. military forces on Guam and the ever-rising cost of fossil fuels